	02-12-2002	
FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	_	U.S. Department of Commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 111		OUR FILE TRW(REPA)6033
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101980198	.e attached original documents or copy thereof.
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	The attached original documents of copy (hereo).
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Hans-Peter Betz	12/11/01	
Wolf-Dieter Honl	Name: TRW O	ccupant Restraint Systems GmbH & October 1
	Internal Address:	90
Additional name (a) of name spines would (i.e.) when he	4 Cl Ves Cl No	100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Industriestrasse 2	20, 73553 Alfdorf, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	erger Street Address:	
	9	
, -	hange of Name	
Other	City:	State: Zip:
Execution Date: January 18, 2002	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional ham	ie(s) and address(es) addened? Tes No
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Co	vell, Enclosed	
Tummino & Szabo I	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account.
1111 Leader Building		10
Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue</u>	o. Doposit / toodant / t	o.
·	20 000	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE SPACE	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
	of, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document	.11	
	7/ /	0/
THOMAS L. TAROLLI	Shortes disole	1-31-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 20,177	li l	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 WABRHAM1 00000053 10060132

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012555 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Hans-Peter BETZ Brombeerweg 8 73560 Böbingen Fed. Rep. of Germany Wolf-Dieter HÖNL Erdbeerweg 1 73560 Böbingen Fed. Rep. of Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Belt Tensioner

WHEREAS, TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Industriestrasse 20, 73553 Alfdorf, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said, Hans-Peter BETZ and Wolf-Dieter HÖNL sell and set over unto the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 18th day of January 2002, and the 18th_{day of January 2002}, respectively, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & CO. KG, its successors or assigns; and We further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRW Occupant Restraint Systems GmbH & Co. KG, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 18th day of January 2002

Hans-Peter BETZ

Wolf-Dieter HÖNL

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

Witnessed:

PATENT REEL: 012555 FRAME: 0368